Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/25/2024 2:33:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

General

$10,497,607.39
$92,941.19
$5,222,147.15
$706,361.96
$16,519,057.69

$6,815,799.97
$2,690,282.37
$2,272,249.75
$1,821,219.19
$1,318,970.33
$1,015,655.99
$0.00
$475,807.26
$16,409,984.86

$336,335.46
$589,273.52
($252,938.06)

($143,865.23)
$6,510,128.17
$6,366,262.94

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,468,189.34
$856,527.74
$18,646.80
$7,343,363.88

$1,446,445.81
$2,877,096.40
$92,669.47
$1,818,748.32
$324,717.89
$2,615,535.67
$232,338.95
$3,191,853.50
$12,599,406.01

$598,075.22
$26,228.94
$571,846.28

($4,684,195.85)
$1,447,638.16
($3,236,557.69)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$451,186.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$451,186.00

$0.00

$0.00
$38,514.00
$323,030.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$361,544.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$89,642.00
$204,869.22
$294,511.22

$0.00
$0.00
$186,345.05
$0.00
$186,345.05

$11,072.20
$107,752.41
$0.00
$20,534.73
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$17,797.35
$157,156.69

$10,901.80
$21,590.20
($10,688.40)

$18,499.96
$142,882.30
$161,382.26

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$10,948,793.39
$6,561,130.53
$6,265,019.94
$725,008.76
$24,499,952.62

$8,273,317.98
$5,675,131.18
$2,403,433.22
$3,983,532.24
$1,643,688.22
$3,631,191.66
$232,338.95
$3,685,458.11
$29,528,091.56

$945,312.48
$637,092.66
$308,219.82

($4,719,919.12)
$8,305,517.85
$3,585,598.73
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