## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,497,607.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$451,186.00	\$0.00	\$10,948,793.39
Federal Sources	\$92,941.19	\$6,468,189.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,561,130.53
Local Sources	\$5,222,147.15	\$856,527.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$186,345.05	\$6,265,019.94
Other Sources	\$706,361.96	\$18,646.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$725,008.76
Total Revenues:	\$16,519,057.69	\$7,343,363.88	\$0.00	\$451,186.00	\$186,345.05	\$24,499,952.62
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,815,799.97	\$1,446,445.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,072.20	\$8,273,317.98
Instructional Support Services	\$2,690,282.37	\$2,877,096.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,752.41	\$5,675,131.18
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,272,249.75	\$92,669.47	\$0.00	\$38,514.00	\$0.00	\$2,403,433.22
Auxiliary Services	\$1,821,219.19	\$1,818,748.32	\$0.00	\$323,030.00	\$20,534.73	\$3,983,532.24
General Administrative Services	\$1,318,970.33	\$324,717.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,643,688.22
Capital Outlay	\$1,015,655.99	\$2,615,535.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,631,191.66
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95
Other Expenditures	\$475,807.26	\$3,191,853.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,797.35	\$3,685,458.11
Total Expenditures:	\$16,409,984.86	\$12,599,406.01	\$0.00	\$361,544.00	\$157,156.69	\$29,528,091.56
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$336,335.46	\$598,075.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,901.80	\$945,312.48
Other Fund Uses:	\$589,273.52	\$26,228.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,590.20	\$637,092.66
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$252,938.06)	\$571,846.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$10,688.40)	\$308,219.82
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$143,865.23)	(\$4,684,195.85)	\$0.00	\$89,642.00	\$18,499.96	(\$4,719,919.12)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$6,510,128.17	\$1,447,638.16	\$0.00	\$204,869.22	\$142,882.30	\$8,305,517.85
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,366,262.94	(\$3,236,557.69)	\$0.00	\$294,511.22	\$161,382.26	\$3,585,598.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.